CONTENTS

THE MIDDLE AGES

GEOFFREY CHAUCER The Canterbury Tales
FOLK-BALLADS Robin Hood and the Golden Arrow

THE RENAISSANCE

Prose: THOMAS MORE Utopia (On Warfare)
THOMAS DEKKER The Wonderful Yeare (Plague)
Elizabethan Drama:
CHRISTOPHER MARLOWE The Tragical History of Doctor Faustus
WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE A Midsummer-Night"s Dream
Hamlet
Poetry: WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE Sonnet Thirty-Two
Sonnet Forty-Eight
BEN JONSON Drink to me only

THE ENGLISH REVOLUTION AND RESTORATION

JOHN MILTON Paradise Lost
JOHN DRYDEN Song from Marriage a la Mode

THE AGE OF ENLIGHTENMENT AND CLASSICISM

Prose: DANIEL DEFOE Robinson Crusoe (Crusoe Saves Friday
from the Cannibals)
JONATHAN SWIFT The Drapier™s Letters

The Battle of the Books
Gulliver®s Travels (A Voyage to
Lilliput)

HENRY FIELDING Joseph Andrews (The Escape of the
Thief)

Poetry: ALEXANDER POPE Winter
An Essay on Criticism

THOMAS GRAY An Elegy Written in a Country
Churchyard

THE PRE-ROMANTICISM AND ROMANTICISM

ROBERT BURNS To a Mouse
Auld Lang Syne
My Love she"s but a Lassie yet
My Heart®s in the Highlands
A Red, Red Rose

WILLIAM BLAKE The Lamb
The Tyger

10

15

16
16

18
20
22

30
31
31

33

38

39

40
42

46

47
47

48

R A &

55
56

56
57



WILLIAM WORDSWORTH

S. T. COLERIDGE

GEORGE GORDON BYRON

PERCY BYSSHE SHELLEY

WALTER SCOTT
JOHN KEATS

The OId Cumberland Beggar

To the Cuckoo

I Wandered Lonely as a Cloud
The Hainbow

The Rime of the Ancient Mariner
Christabel

She Walks in Beauty
Stanzas to Augusta
Luddites

Childe Harold s Pilgrimage
Don Juan

Song to the Men of England
Ode to the West Wind
Prometheus Unbound

England in 1819

Rob Roy

On the Grasshopper and Cricket
Endymion

THE BOURGEOIS REALISM AND THE VICTORIAN LITERATIIRF

Nineteenth Century Novelists:

CHARLES DICKENS

W. A. THACKERAY

CHARLOTTE BRONTE
EMILY BRONTE
GEORGE ELIOT
THOMAS HARDY
LEWIS CARROLL

The Posthumous Papers of the
Pickwick Club
Oliver Twist

The Book of Snobs (Snobs and
Marriage)

A Letter to Emily Bronte
Wuthering Heights

Silas Marner

The Three Strangers

Alice"s Adventures in Wonderland
(A Mad Tea-Party)

Poetry in the second half of the .jneteenth century:

ALFRED TENNYSON
ROBERT BROWNING
E. BARRET-BROWNING

C. G. ROSSETTI

The Miller®s Daughter
Home-thoughts, from Abroad

Sonnets from the Portuguese
The Cry of the Children
Uphill

Song

57
58
59
60

60
61

65
66
66
66

68
69
71

72

75
75

e

78

N

90

109

115
116
116

117
117

119
119



D. G. ROSSETTI Love sight 120

WILLIAM MORRIS Dummer Dawn 120
A. C. SWINBURNE In the Water 121
G. M. HOPKINS Pied Beauty 122
TWENTIETH CENTURY NOVELISTS 12b
JOHN GALSWORTHY The Forsyte Saga (The Man of
Property) 126
JOSEPH CONRAD Victory 127
HENRY JAMES Daisy Miller 129
D. H. LAWRENCE Lady Chatterley"s Lover 132
JAMES JOYCE An Encounter 133
E. M. FORSTER The Celestial Omnibus 135
GRAHAM GREENE A Discovery 1In the Woods 141
SOMERSET MAUGHAM The Fall of Edward Barnard 142
KINGSLEY AMIS Lucky Jim 168
JOHN BRAINE Room at the Top 170
ALAN SILLITOE On Saturday Afternoon 172
WILLIAM GOLDING Lord of the Flies (Huts on the
Beach) 174
IRIS MURDOCH The Red and the Green 175
EDNA O*BRIEN The Country Girls 176

MURIEL SPARK You should have seen the mess 179



