CONTENTS

THE MID	DLE AGES	A Annual Control of the Control of t	7
	GEOFFREY CHAUCER	The Canterbury Tales	8
	FOLK-BALLADS	Robin Hood and the Golden Arrow	10
THE REN	AISSANCE		15
Prose:	THOMAS MORE	Utopia (On Warfare)	16
	THOMAS DEKKER	The Wonderful Yeare (Plague)	16
Elizabe	than Drama:	本是在发现的数据学	
	CHRISTOPHER MARLOWE	The Tragical History of Doctor Faustus	18
	WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE	A Midsummer-Night's Dream	20
		Hamlet	22
Poetry:	WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE	Sonnet Thirty-Two	30
		Sonnet Forty-Eight	31
	BEN JONSON	Drink to me only	31
THE ENG	LISH REVOLUTION AND RES	TORATION	33
	JOHN MILTON	Paradise Lost	34
	JOHN DRYDEN	Song from Marriage à la Mode	38
777	AND THE TOURNAME AND OF	ACCIONAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	39
THE AGE	OF ENLIGHTENMENT AND CI	The state of the s	39
Prose:	DANIEL DEFOE	Robinson Crusoe (Crusoe Saves Friday	
	MARKATAN MINISTRA	from the Cannibals)	40
	JONATHAN SWIFT	The Drapier's Letters	42
		The Battle of the Books	43
		Gulliver's Travels (A Voyage to	40
		Lilliput)	43
	HENRY FIELDING	Joseph Andrews (The Escape of the	
		Thief)	46
Poetry:	ALEXANDER POPE	Winter	47
		An Essay on Criticism	47
	THOMAS GRAY	An Elegy Written in a Country	
	hes thousand in the aut	Churchyard	48
THE PRE	-ROMANTICISM AND ROMANT	ICISM	53
	ROBERT BURNS	To a Mouse	54
	NODERI BURNO		54
		My Love she's but a Lassie yet	55
	The state of the s	My Heart's in the Highlands	55
	និងនូវបន្ទិបនិងថ្មី ១៨	A Red, Red Rose	56
	WILLIAM BLAKE	The Lamb	56
	11 d. to 2d d. 17 311	The Tyger	57

WILLIAM WORDSWORTH	The Old Cumberland Beggar	57
	To the Cuckoo	58
	I Wandered Lonely as a Cloud	59
e de la companya de l	The Rainbow	60
S. T. COLERIDGE	The Rime of the Ancient Mariner	60
	Christabel	61
GEORGE GORDON BYRON	She Walks in Beauty	64
en de la companya de	Stanzas to Augusta	65
	Luddites	66
	Childe Harold's Pilgrimage	66
Paper Programme Annie Maria	Don Juan	66
PERCY BYSSHE SHELLEY	Song to the Men of England	68
	Ode to the West Wind	69
	Prometheus Unbound	71
WALEDD COOK	England in 1819	71
WALTER SCOTT	Rob Roy	72
JOHN KEATS	On the Grasshopper and Cricket	75
	Endymion	75
THE ROUDGEOIS DEALTSWAND THE	等 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
THE BOURGEOIS REALISM AND THE	VICTORIAN LITERATURE	77
Nineteenth Century Novelists:		
CHARLES DICKENS	The Posthumous Papers of the	
	Pickwick Club	70
	Oliver Twist	78 82
W. A. THACKERAY	The Book of Snobs (Snobs and	02
1.68	Marriage)	0= \
CHARLOTTE BRONTE		85
1347	A Letter to Emily Brontë	87
EMILY BRONTË	Wuthering Heights	88
GEORGE ELIOT	Silas Marner	90
THOMAS HARDY	The Three Strangers	92
LEWIS CARROLL	Alice's Adventures in Wonderland	0.5
	(A Mad Tea-Party)	109
Doodney do At	一个工作。在1915年,1915年,1915年,1916年	109
Poetry in the second half of th	e nineteenth century:	115
ALFRED TENNYSON	The Miller's Daughter	116
ROBERT BROWNING	Home-thoughts, from Abroad	116
E. BARRET-BROWNING	Sonnets from the Portuguese	
We have the second	The Cry of the Children	117
C. G. ROSSETTI	Uphill	117
	Song	119
		119

	D. G. ROSSETTI	Love sight	120
	WILLIAM MORRIS	Dummer Dawn	120
	A. C. SWINBURNE	In the Water	121
	G. M. HOPKINS	Pied Beauty	122
TWENTIE	ETH CENTURY NOVELISTS		125
	JOHN GALSWORTHY	The Forsyte Saga (The Man of Property)	126
	JOSEPH CONRAD	Victory	127
	HENRY JAMES	Daisy Miller	129
	D. H. LAWRENCE	Lady Chatterley's Lover	132
	JAMES JOYCE	An Encounter	133
	E. M. FORSTER	The Celestial Omnibus	135
	GRAHAM GREENE	A Discovery in the Woods	141
	SOMERSET MAUGHAM	The Fall of Edward Barnard	142
	KINGSLEY AMIS	Lucky Jim	168
	JOHN BRAINE	Room at the Top	170
	ALAN SILLITOE	On Saturday Afternoon	172
	WILLIAM GOLDING	Lord of the Flies (Huts on the Beach)	174
	TOTO MUDDOCH	The Red and the Green	
	IRIS MURDOCH		175
	EDNA O'BRIEN	The Country Girls	176
	MURIEL SPARK	You should have seen the mess	179